Voting Rights Announcements

2. September 2009

Porsche Automobil Holding SE: Release according to Article 26, Section 1 of the WpHG [the German Securities Trading Act] with the objective of Europewide distribution

Porsche Automobil Holding SE / Release of an announcement according to Article 21, Section 1 of the WpHG [the German Securities Trading Act] (share)

02.09.2009

Dissemination of a Voting Rights announcement, transmitted by DGAP - a company of EquityStory AG.

The issuer is solely responsible for the content of this announcement.

Voting Rights Notification (Stimmrechtsmitteilung) pursuant to Section 21 (1) WpHG

To:

Bundesanstalt für Finanzdienstleistungsaufsicht (BaFin)

via Fax (+49(0)228 4108-3119)

Referat WA 12

Lurgiallee 12

D-60439 Frankfurt am Main

and to:

Porsche Automobil Holding SE

via Fax (+49(0)711 911-26375)

Porscheplatz 1

D-70435 Stuttgart

Issuer: Porsche Automobil Holding SE, Porscheplatz 1, 70435 Stuttgart

(1) Pursuant to section 21 (1) WpHG we hereby notify for and on behalf of the State of Qatar, acting by and through the Qatar Investment Authority, P.O. Box: 23224, Doha, Qatar, that its indirect voting rights in Porsche Automobil Holding SE exceeded the thresholds of 3% and 5% and reached the threshold of 10% on August 28, 2009 and amounted to 10.00% of the voting rights of Porsche Automobil Holding SE (8,750,000 voting rights) as per this date, all of which are attributed to the State of Qatar pursuant to section 22 (1) sentence 1 no. 1 WpHG.

Voting rights that are attributed to the State of Qatar are held via the following entities which are controlled by it and whose attributed proportion of voting rights in Porsche Automobil Holding SE amount to 3% each or more:

- (a) Qatar Investment Authority, P.O. Box: 23224, Doha, Qatar;
- (b) Qatar Holding LLC, Qatar Finance Centre, 8th Floor, Q-Tel Tower, West Bay, Doha, Qatar;
- (c) Qatar Holding Luxembourg II S.à.r.l., 65 Boulevard Grande-Duchesse Charlotte, L-1331, Luxembourg;
- (d) Qatar Holding Netherlands B.V., Prins Bernhardplein 200, 1097 JB Amsterdam, The Netherlands.
- (2) Pursuant to section 21 (1) WpHG we hereby notify for and on behalf of the Qatar Investment Authority, P.O. Box: 23224, Doha, Qatar, that its indirect voting rights in Porsche Automobil Holding SE exceeded the thresholds of 3% and 5% and reached the threshold of 10% on August 28, 2009 and amounted to 10.00% of the voting rights of Porsche Automobil Holding SE (8,750,000 voting rights) as per this date, all of which are attributed to the Qatar Investment Authority pursuant to section 22 (1) sentence 1 no. 1 WpHG.

Voting rights that are attributed to the Qatar Investment Authority are

held via the entities as set forth in (1) (b) through (d) which are controlled by it and whose attributed proportion of voting rights in Porsche Automobil Holding SE amount to 3% each or more.

(3) Pursuant to section 21 (1) WpHG we hereby notify for and on behalf of Qatar Holding LLC, Qatar Finance Centre, 8th Floor, Q-Tel Tower, West Bay, Doha, Qatar, that its indirect voting rights in Porsche Automobil Holding SE exceeded the thresholds of 3% and 5% and reached the threshold of 10% on August 28, 2009 and amounted to 10.00% of the voting rights of Porsche Automobil Holding SE (8,750,000 voting rights) as per this date, all of which are attributed to Qatar Holding LLC pursuant to section 22 (1) sentence 1 no. 1 WpHG.

Voting rights that are attributed to Qatar Holding LLC are held via the entities as set forth in (1) (c) through (d) which are controlled by it and whose attributed proportion of voting rights in Porsche Automobil Holding SE amount to 3% each or more.

- (4) Pursuant to section 21 (1) WpHG we hereby notify for and on behalf of Qatar Holding Luxembourg II S.à.r.l., 65 Boulevard Grande-Duchesse Charlotte, L-1331, Luxembourg, that its indirect voting rights in Porsche Automobil Holding SE exceeded the thresholds of 3% and 5% and reached the threshold of 10% on August 28, 2009 and amounted to 10.00% of the voting rights of Porsche Automobil Holding SE (8,750,000 voting rights) as per this date, all of which are attributed to Qatar Holding Luxembourg II S.à.r.l. pursuant to section 22 (1) sentence 1 no. 1 WpHG.

 Voting rights that are attributed to Qatar Holding Luxembourg II S.à.r.l. are held via the entity as set forth in (1) (d) which is controlled by it and whose attributed proportion of voting rights in Porsche Automobil Holding SE amounts to 3% or more.
- (5) Pursuant to section 21 (1) WpHG we hereby notify for and on behalf of Qatar Holding Netherlands B.V., Prins Bernhardplein 200, 1097 JB Amsterdam, The Netherlands, that its direct voting rights in Porsche Automobil Holding SE exceeded the thresholds of 3% and 5% and reached the threshold of 10% on August 28, 2009 and amounted to 10.00% of the voting rights of Porsche Automobil Holding SE (8,750,000 voting rights) as per this date.

Frankfurt am Main, September 1, 2009

02.09.2009 Financial News transmitted by DGAP
Language: English
Company: Porsche Automobil Holding SE
Porscheplatz 1
70435 Stuttgart
Deutschland
Internet: www.porsche-se.com
End of News DGAP News-Service